<YHUSKY

FHEEEEE

USE AND CARE GUIDE

HUSKY 46 IN. PEGBOARD BACK WALL

Questions, problems, missing parts?

Before returning to the store, call

Husky Customer Service

8 am. - 7 p.m, EST, Monday-Friday, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Saturday

1-888-43-HUSKY

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

THANK YoUu
We appreciate the trust and confidence you have placed in Husky through the purchase of this pegboard. We strive to continually
create quality products designed to enhance your home. Visit us online to see our full line of products available for your home
improvement needs. Thank you for choosing Husky!



Table of Contents

Table of Contents ............ccooovvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeen, ASSEMDIY ... 6-8

Safety Information Operation ................ccoovvmvvveeseeeeeeeeeeeens 8

WaArranty ...t
Pre-Assembly............c.ooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeen

Care and Cleaning ..., 8
Service Parts
Tools RequUIired ..............cooeveeeeeieeieeeeese e s eesees s
Hardware Included

SPECIfications.................cooevvvveveieeieeeeceeee s
Package Contents ..............ccoooeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen.

(S~ G T I \ T V)

Safety Information |

1. Donotlet children approach the product.
2. Do not alter this product in any manner.

DANGER: Do not stand on this product. You
may fall or cause the product to tip.

WARNING: When assembled to a workbench, keep
the unit on a level surface. The unit may become unstable
and tip if stored or moved on an uneven surface.

CAUTION: Do not exceed the maximum
weight loading capacity. See Specifications on page 4

CAUTION: Only transport this product when
empty. Properly secure when transporting.

> BB P




Warranty

The manufacturer warrants the product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of three (3) years from date of
purchase. This warranty applies only to the original consumer and only to products used in normal use and service. If this product is
found to be defective, the manufacturer’s only obligation, and your exclusive remedy, is the repair or replacement of the product at the
manufacturer’s discretion, provided that the product has not been damaged through misuse, abuse, accident, modifications, alteration
neglect or mishandling. This warranty shall not apply to any product that is found to have been improperly installed, set-up, or used in
any way not in accordance with the instructions supplied with the product. This warranty shall not apply to a failure of the product

as a result of an accident, misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, faulty installation, or any other failure not relating to faulty material or
workmanship. This warranty shall not apply to the finish on any portion of the products such as surface and/or weathering, as this is
considered normal wear and tear.

The manufacturer does not warrant and specifically disclaims any warranty, whether express or implied, of fitness for a particular purpose,
other than the warranty contained herein. The manufacturer specifically disclaims any liability and shall not be liable for any consequential
or incidental loss or damage, including but not limited to any labor/expense costs involved in the replacement or repair of said product.

Contact the Customer Service Team at 1-888-43-HUSKY or visit www huskytools.com.

HUSKYTOOLS.COM
3 Please contact 1-888-43-HUSKY for further assistance.



Pre-assembly ‘

TOOLS REQUIRED

Safety
goggles

g
@ Philips 10 mm. L sin,
% screwdriver socket | drill bit

HARDWARE INCLUDED

@ NOTE: Hardware not shown to actual size.

BB

Part Description Quantity

AA Screw M6 x 12L 19
BB Self-drilling Screws 1/4 in. X 3/4in. L 16

SPECIFICATIONS

|Maximum capacity 100 Ibs




Pre-assembly (continued)

PACKAGE CONTENTS

=

=

=
m14|4|4|
=1

(=4

@

o

S| —

s 2|
Bls|lala
HEEE
2|B|E
c|2|s8|8|E
||l ol 2| 2
=|lalal|l & &
= S| S| =
.nmesu
sle|la|e|®
a|lE| als|E
| Ol o] =] ®
Q|| —|xc]|

Part

A
B
C
D

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

Please contact 1-888-43-HUSKY for further assistance



Assembly

Mounting the Pegboard back wall to the

* Husky 46 in. 9-Dr Mobile Workbench
Model#H0TC4609B11M, SKU#763089
THD.com#1001 712 148

screws to avoid damage to the pegboard or mobile workbench.
Attaching this product to your mobile workbench requires drilling

WARNING: Use special care to not over-tighten any of the
A holes into the mobile workbench. Use special care not to damage

the wood top or mobile workbench.

1. Place the right support post (C) on the back of the mobile
workbench. Ensure the support post is flush and level. Use a
marker to mark the eight holes in the bottom plate which connect
the post to the mobile workbench. Remove the support post (C).

2. Repeat step 1 for left support post (D) . )

D\

3. Using a power drill and 1/8 in. drill bit, drill the eight marked
holes into the sides of the wood top and metal corners of the
workbench. Ensure you drill on a level plane and only 3/4 in.
depth into the wood top and metal sides to avoid damage
to the mobile workbench.

4. Repeat step 3 to drill the holes for the other support post (D).

5. Attach the right support post (C) to the back of the mobile
workbench using eight self-drilling screws (BB) and a 10 mm
socket. Secure the post but do not tighten the screws at this

time so that the support post has some movement.
6. Repeat step 5 to attach the left support post (D).

7. Attach the bottom pegboard panel (A) to the support post (C) and
support post (D) using four M6 screws (AA). Secure the
pegboard to the post, but do not tighten at this time.




Assembly (continued)

8. Attach the top pegboard panel (B) to the support post (C) and
support post (D) using four M6 screws (AA). Secure the
pegboard to the post, but do not tighten at this time.

9. Using a Phillips-head screwdriver, tighten the three M6 screws
(AA) to connect the panel (A) and panel (B) together.

10. Carefully, tighten the sixteen self-drilling screws (BB) to secure the
support posts (C) and (D) to the mobile workbench. Do not
over-tighten the screws to avoid damage to the mobile workbench's
wood top and steel corners.

11. Ensure the pegboard panel is flush and square, then carefully tighten
the eight M6 screws (AA) to secure the pegboard panels to both
support posts.




Assembly (continued) Operation

Mounting the Pegboard panels The peg holes will accommodate all standard size 1/8 in. and 1/4 in.
[T peg hooks.
directly to a wall

@ NOTE: Hardware is not included to secure pegboard
panels to a wall.

1. On a flat level surface, align the long sides of the top panel (A)
and bottom panel (B) together and using a Phillips-head
screwdriver, tighten the three M6 screws (AA) to connect the
panels together.

2. Locate the studs inside the wall where you wish to place the
pegboard and mark them.

3. Place the attached pegboard panels on the wall in the desired
location and locate the peg holes over the marked studs on the
wall. Ensure the pegboard is level, then using a minimum 2.5 in.
long screw and 1/2 in. washer, secure the pegboard panels into
wall studs in all four corners at minimum.

Care and Cleaning

[] This steel product has been coated with industrial powder coating
for a durable finish. To help protect this finish, do not allow harsh
chemicals such as oil or grease to remain on the powder coating
surface. Use a glass cleaner (Windex® or equivalent product) to
clean and maintain all powder coated surfaces.




Service Parts

o
o
o o

o000 oo

o o000 o o0 o

0o 000 0 o0 o0 o0 00 0 o0 o0

o600 ao0a
600000 a
6000040
06000000
00006000

00000020
0000000

6000000

6000000

0000000

600000 °

o600 ao0a
600000 a
26000030
6600004
20006000

0000020

0000000

6000000

6000000

oo 0 00 0 o0

e 00 000

o0 0 00 0 2 000 00 0

o 00 0 o o o

o 00 0 o

o

o

o6 000 00

o 00000 o

o 0000 0 0

o0 00000

o 00 00 o

o0 00 00

o6 000 00

o 00000 o

o 0 000 0 0

o0 00000

o 00000 o

o 0000 0 0

o0 00000

6 000000

o 0o 00 o o

o0 00000

o 000000
o 0o 000 o

=
=
=
m1111
=1
(=}

@

c

<

o

B b7

< =]
8 =%
=l b=
S| @ S
= g
2| s =
5| S »n
n| B =
| © @
a|m -

o0 000 0o
©o o000 oo
o000 oo o
oo 000 o0 o

© 0 00 0 oo
o a0 o0 o0 o0 a

o 0000 0 o

08 0006 0o

o 0 000 0 0

oo 000 o0 o
o o000 o0 o
o0 oo oo o
o o000 o0 o
© 0000 o0 o
o 000 o0 o0 a
o0 0000 0 o
06 0006 0o
0 0000 0 0

o 0000 o o0 o 02 00 0 o0

60 000 0 0 o

o 60000

2000000
6000000
0000000
0000000

6000000
6000000
00 e 0o 0o
0000000

Part#
B4B080TC46E3730A

B4B080TC46E3731A |Top Pegboard pane

B4C150TC46E3733A |Right Support post

B4C150TC46E3732A

Part
A
B
C
D

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

Please contact 1-888-43-HUSKY for further assistance



YHUSKY

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store, call
Husky Customer Service
8 a.m.-7 p.m., EST, Monday-Friday, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m. EST Saturday

1-888-43-HUSKY

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

Retain this manual for future use.



<YHUSKY

FHIFREER

GUIA DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO

PARED TRASERA TIPO TABLERO PERFORADO HUSKY, 1.17 M

¢ Preguntas, problemas o piezas faltantes?

Antes de regresar a la tienda, llama

al servicio al cliente de Husky,

de 8:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m., hora estandar del Este, de lunes a viernes,
y de 9:00 a.m. a 6:00 p.m., hora estandar del Este, los sabados

al 1-888-43-HUSKY

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

GRACIAS POR TU COMPRA
Apreciamos la confianza que has depositado en Husky al comprar este tablero perforado. Nos esforzamos para continuamente
crear productos de calidad disefiados para mejorar tu hogar. Visitanos por Internet para ver nuestra linea completa de productos disponibles
para las necesidades de mejoras de tu hogar. /Gracias por elegir Husky!



Tabla de contenido

Tablade contenido ...................coooveeeoeieeeeeen,
Informacion de seguridad. .........................coccoooo.

Garantia ...,

Herramientas necesarias ...............ccccoeeeeevveceeveennn.
Herrajes inCluidos ................ccooveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeen,

ESPECificaciones ...............cocovvivieeericeeeeeeeeeene
Contenido del paquete .............cccceeeeeeeeiveeeeeeeen,

(S~ G T I \ T V)

Informacion de seguridad

Ensamblaje ... 6-8
Funcionamiento ... 8
Mantenimiento y limpieza ..., 8
Piezas de repuesto ..., 9

1. Mantén alos nifios lejos del producto.
2. No modifiques este producto de ninguna manera.

PELIGRO: No te pares sobre este producto.
Puedes caerte o provocar que el producto se vuelque.

ADVERTENCIA: Al ensamblarse a un banco de

trabajo, mantén la unidad sobre una superficie nivelada.
Esta unidad puede volverse inestable y volcarse si se
almacena o mueve sobre una superficie desnivelada.

PRECAUCION: No sobrepases el peso maximo de
carga. Consulta las especificaciones en la pagina 4.

A2l <

PRECAUCION: Transporta este producto sélo
cuando esté vacio. Asegtiralo debidamente cuando
vayas a transportarlo.




Garantia

El fabricante garantiza que este producto no presentara defectos materiales o de fabricacion durante tres (3) afios a partir de la fecha original
de compra. Esta garantia es valida solo para el consumidor original y solo cubre productos en uso y funciones normales. Si se descubre algtn
defecto en este producto, la tnica obligacion y solucion exclusiva del fabricante, a criterio del mismo, sera reparar o reemplazar el producto,
siempre y cuando el defecto no sea resultado de un mal uso, abuso, accidente, modificaciones, alteraciones, negligencia o0 manejo indebido.
Esta garantia no cubre ningtn producto instalado, configurado o usado incorrectamente sin seguir las instrucciones adjuntas al producto.
Esta garantia no cubre fallas del producto a consecuencia de un accidente, mal uso, abuso, negligencia, modificaciones o instalaciones
defectuosas, o cualquier otra falla no relacionada con defectos de fabricacion. Esta garantia no se aplica al acabado de ninguna parte del
producto, como por ejemplo el de la superficie ni/o al deterioro por condiciones ambientales, ya que eso se considera un desgaste normal.

El fabricante no garantiza y se exime especificamente de cualquier garantia, explicita o implicita, de la capacidad del producto de asumir una
funcion especifica, distinta de la indicada en la garantia incluida en la presente. El fabricante se exime especificamente de cualquier obligacion
y no es responsable por dafos o pérdidas directas o indirectas, lo que incluye cualquier costo de mano de obra / gastos relacionados con el
reemplazo o reparacion de dicho producto.

Comunicate con el equipo de Servicio al Cliente llamando al 1-888-43-HUSKY o visite www.huskytools.com.

HUSKYTOOLS.COM
3 Para obtener asistencia, llama al 1-888-43-HUSKY.



Preensamblaje ‘

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIA

Gafas de
seguridad

g;
@ Destornillador Dado de $ Broca de taladro
K Phillips 10 mm | de1/8plg

Taladro
eléctrico

HERRAJES INCLUIDOS

@ NOTA: No se muestra el tamafio real de los herrajes.

BB
Pieza | Descripcion Quantity
AA Tornillo M6 x 12L 19
BB Tornillos autotaladrantes de 1/4 plg X 3/4 plgL| 16

ESPECIFICACIONES

|L|’mite de peso 45.4 kg




muacién)‘

Preensamblaje (cont

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

nnnnnnn
nnnnnnn
nnnnnnn
uuuuuuu
nnnnnnn
vvvvvvv

mmmmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
ananananan
vvvvvvv

nnnnnnn

nnnnnnn

nnnnnnn

nnnnnnn

mmmmmmm

nnnnnnn

nnnnnnn

mmmmmmm

uuuuuuu

mmmmmmm

oo o
0000
ERCE]
uuuuu
mmmmm
mmmmmm
uuuuuu
nnnnnnn
vvvvvvv
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnn
QQQQQQQ
mmmmmmm

nnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
eeeeeee
nnnnnnn
eeeeeee
uuuuuuu
nnnnnnn
vvvvvvv
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm

aaaaaaa
nnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnn

aaaaaaa
nnnnnnn
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
mmmmmmm
nnnnnnn
QQQQQ
nnnnnnn

o0 o 0o
oo o
oo o
oo

°

o
<
=]
S]]
=
<
(&
= | S
S| =
S
3| &
=l S
Sl o
[=
S|38le|B
MARAEAES
s|s| 8|S
=
ctlEeEls| T
LIS |.N
22|32
glele|e
s|s|gls
=|5|5|8|8
O|le|+| 2
o | @
s(3|3|c|=
S | — | —
ol |22
w|lc|Ss|o|®
O S| S| S| S
=S - - -
S
Sl |m|jo|a
o

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

Para obtener asistencia, llama al 1-888-43-HUSKY.



Ensamblaje

Como montar la pared trasera tipo 5. Fija el poste de soporte derecho (C) a la parte posterior del banco de
A tablero perforado al banco de trabajo trabajo mavil usando ocho tornillos autotaladrantes (BB) y un dado
" mévil Husky de 9 cajones de 117 m de 10 mm. Asegura el poste pero no aprietes los tornillos en este

. - momento para que el poste de soporte pueda moverse un poco.
9"60:?0348 r]ruHrB- HOTC4;609_IBJJ1M % ‘ISZKl‘ij4n8um. 6. Repite el paso 5 para fijar el poste de soporte izquierdo (D).
.com num.
)

ADVERTENCIA: Ten mucho cuidado de no apretar

demasiado cualquier tornillo para evitar dafios al tablero
A perforado o al banco de trabajo mdvil. El montaje de este producto

a tu banco de trabajo requiere taladrar orificios en el banco de

trabajo mavil. Ten mucho cuidado de no danar la superficie de
madera o el banco de trabajo mavil.

1. Coloca el poste de soporte derecho (C) en la parte posterior del
banco de trabajo movil. Asegurate de que el poste de soporte esté
al ras y nivelado. Usa un marcador para marcar los ocho orificios
en la placa inferior que conecta el poste al banco de trabajo movil
Retira el poste de soporte (C).

2. Repite el paso 1 para el poste de soporte izquierdo (D). 2

7. Fija el panel de tablero perforado inferior (A) al poste de soporte (C) y
al poste de soporte (D) con cuatro tornillos M6 (AA). Asegura el
tablero perforado al poste pero no aprietes todavia.

3. Usando el taladro eléctrico y la broca de taladro de 1/8 plg,

taladra los ocho orificios marcados dentro de los lados de la
superficie de madera y las esquinas de metal del banco de

trabajo. Asegurate de taladrar en una superficie nivelada y sdlo
unos 3/4 plg e profundidad dentro de la superficie de madera y
los lados de metal para evitar dafios al banco de trabajo mévil.
4. Repite el paso 3 para taladrar los orificios para el otro poste de
soporte (D).




Ensamblaje (continuacion)

8. Fija el panel de tablero perforado superior (B) al poste de 10. Con cuidado, aprieta los dieciséis tornillos autotaladrantes (BB) para
soporte (C) y al poste de soporte (D) con cuatro tomillos M6 (AA). asegurar los postes de soporte (C y D) al banco de trabajo mdvil. No
Asegura el tablero perforado al poste pero no aprietes todavia. aprietes demasiadolos tornillos para evitar daos a la superficie de

madera y las esquinas de metal del banco de trabajo movil.

11. Asegurate de que el panel de tablero perforado esté a ras y en angulo
recto, luego aprieta con cuidado los ocho tornillos M6 (AA) para
asegurar los paneles de tableros perforados a ambos postes de
soporte.

9. Con un destornillador Phillips, aprieta los tres tornillos M6 (AA)
para unir los paneles (A y B).




Ensamblaje (continuacion)

Funcionamiento

Mantenimiento y limpieza

Como instalar los paneles de tableros
" perforados directamente en una pared.

NOTA: No se incluyen los herrajes para asegurar los
paneles de tableros perforados a una pared.

B

1. En una superficie plana y nivelada, alinea los lados largos del

panel superior (A) y del panel inferior para que queden juntos y,
con un destornillador Phillips, aprieta los tres tornillos M6 (AA)
para unir los paneles.

2. Localiza las vigas dentro de la pared en las que quieres colocar el

tablero perforado y marcalas.

3. Coloca los paneles de tableros perforados unidos sobre la pared
en la ubicacion deseada y coloca los orificios de la clavija sobre
las vigas marcadas en la pared. Cercidrate de que el tablero
perforado esté nivelado, luego, usando un tornillo con un largo de
6.4 cm como minimo y una arandela de 1/2 plg, asegura los
paneles de tableros perforados en las vigas de la pared al menos
en las cuatro esquinas.

Los orificios de clavijas serviran para todos los ganchos de clavija de
tamanio estandar de 1/8 plg y 1/4 plg.

O

Este producto de acero ha sido revestido con cubierta granular
industrial para lograr un acabado duradero. Para ayudar a proteger
este acabado, no permitas que haya quimicos fuertes, como aceite o
grasa, en la superficie de la cubierta granular. Usa un limpiador para
vidrio (Windex® o producto equivalente) para limpiar y dar
mantenimiento a todas las superficies pulvirrevestidas.




Piezas de repuesto

Cantidad

o000 o0 o0 o
0o 000 0 o0 o0

© 000 a0 o

o 00 0 o0 0 a

o 0000 a0

08 0006 00 °
o 00000 o o

o000 o o0 o
o0 00 0 o0 o0
© 000 a0 o
o6 00 0 o0 0 a
00000 a o0
6 00 0 o0 a
000 00 0

00000020
0000000
6000000
6000000
0000000 °
0000000 °
6000000 e o
0000000 o o

B o6 000 00 o o o
o 00000 o o o o

0000020
0000000
6000000
6000000
6000 00
600000
o000 0
o000 o0
o000
o000

o 0000 0 0

o0 00000

o 0 000 0 0
o0 00000

o 00000
o 00 000
o0 00000
6 000000
o 0o 00 o o
o0 000 0o
©o o000 oo
o000 oo o
oo 000 o0 o
© 0 00 0 oo
o a0 o0 o0 o0 a
o 0000 0 o
08 0006 0o °

o o 00000 o
o o 0000 0 0
o0 00000
o 000000
o 0o 000 o
oo 000 o0 o
o o000 o0 o
o0 oo oo o
o o000 o0 o
© 0000 o0 o
o 000 o0 o0 a
o0 0000 0 o
o 000 0o

6000000
00000020
0000000
2000000
6000000
0000000
0000000

60006000
60000020
0000000
6000000
6000000
00 e 0o 0o
0000000

Descripcion

Poste de soporte izquierdo

Pieza niim.
B4B080TC46E3730A |Panel de tablero perforado inferior

B4B080TC46E3731A |Panel de tablero perforado superior
B4C150TC46E3733A |Poste de soporte derecho

B4C150TC46E3732A

Pieza

A
B
C
D

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

Para obtener asistencia, llama al 1-888-43-HUSKY.



YHUSKY

¢Preguntas, problemas o piezas faltantes? Antes de regresar a la tienda, llama
al servicio al cliente de Husky,
e 8:00a.m. a7:00 p.m., hora estandar del Este, de lunes a viernes,
yde 9:00 a.m. a 6:00 p.m., hora estandar del Este, los sabados

1-888-43-HUSKY

HUSKYTOOLS.COM

Conserva este manual para uso en el futuro.



